506737985 06/28/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6784801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE PROCTOR & GAMBLE COMPANY	08/12/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILGAN DISPENSING SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1001 HAXALL POINT
Internal Address:	SUITE 701
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23219

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17359973

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 401-273-4446

**Email:** sjh@barjos.com, patents@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN HOLMES

Address Line 1: 40 WESTMINSTER STREET

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-9003-USORD1CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HOLMES	
SIGNATURE:	/stephen holmes/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=19-9003-USORD1-EXECUTED-PG\_to\_SILGAN\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506737985 REEL: 056686 FRAME: 0058

Attorney Docket Number 19-9003-USORD1
Page 1 of 1

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY declares that it is the sole/joint owner of certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled DOSING TIMER AND DISPENSERS USING THE SAME filed in the name(s) of SILGAN DISPENSING SYSTEMS CORPORATION, as Applicant-Assignee and naming Leah SMALLEY, Brian VAN HOUTON and Kevin Michael RODGERS as inventors, Attorney's Docket No. 19-9003-USORD1 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 16/886,853, on May 29, 2020 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY grants the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY assigns to SILGAN DISPENSING SYSTEMS CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest owned by THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest owned by THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY shall vest irrevocably in SILGAN DISPENSING SYSTEMS CORPORATION.

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U.S. Application Serial Number 16/886,853 to SILGAN DISPENSING SYSTEMS CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as assignee of THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY's entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed Jay A. KREBS 8-12-2020

Date

For: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Title <u>Director & Assistant Secretary - Global IP Services</u>

PATENT REEL: 056686 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 06/28/2021**